
2026 Lincoln University (PA) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (17), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-29), Brown  (7-7), Bruno (5-5), Flores (5-5), Craig (3-3),
Negron (3-4), Greenidge (1-2), Greenidge (1-2), McKinney (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Greenidge, Jaden .750 3-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 1 0 1-2 1 1 0 1.000
19 Gardner, Keith .400 3-2 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 2 0 0 2 .571 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 Stoney , Sean .286 3-3 7 4 2 0 0 1 2 5 .714 2 2 4 1 .545 0 0 1-1 1 9 0 1.000
10 Smith, Quentin .250 3-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 3 1 0 0 .625 0 0 1-1 3 5 1 .889
33 Gaskins  III, Kenneth .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
28 Perry, Frederick .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
15 Brown , Marcellus .500 2-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857

22
Tinsley - Cobbs ,
Isaiah .429 2-2 7 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

12 Greenidge, Jalen .333 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
30 Devard, Solomon .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
1 Graves II, Aaron .000 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
26 Renk , Scott .000 3-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
20 Bruno, Antonio .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
11 Howard, Chris .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
16 Harrison Jr , Marc .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Husband, Darryl .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
13 Mcneill, Bryce .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
17 Scales, Zion .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Tavera, Jayden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .224 3-3 76 11 17 2 0 2 11 25 .329 16 5 19 4 .388 1 0 10-12 66 23 3 .967
Opponents .241 3-3 79 10 19 4 1 0 8 25 .316 9 5 22 2 .351 1 0 13-15 69 25 2 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Craig, Ethan 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 1 0 0 4 6 1 0 0 .056 0 1 0 0 0
8 Greenidge, Jaden 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 7.0 4 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 .174 0 2 0 0 0
24 McKinney, Solomon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
32 Flores, Dennis 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 4 3 3 1 1 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
14 Negron, Isaiah 16.87 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.68 2-1 5 3 1 2 0 22.0 19 10 9 9 22 4 1 0 .241 0 5 0 1 0
Opponents 4.30 1-2 12 3 0 0 0 23.0 17 11 11 16 19 2 0 2 .224 2 5 0 1 0



2026 Lincoln University (PA) Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Greenidge, Jalen 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Stoney , Sean 10 1 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bruno, Antonio 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Gardner, Keith 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gaskins  III, Kenneth 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Howard, Chris 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Harrison Jr , Marc 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Devard, Solomon 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Husband, Darryl 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Negron, Isaiah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Tinsley - Cobbs , Isaiah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Perry, Frederick 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Greenidge, Jaden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Graves II, Aaron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tavera, Jayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Craig, Ethan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Renk , Scott 12 11 0 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Quentin 9 3 5 1 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Brown , Marcellus 7 6 0 1 .857 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Mcneill, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Scales, Zion 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 McKinney, Solomon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Flores, Dennis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 92 66 23 3 .967 6 26 3 .897 0 0
Opponents 96 69 25 2 .979 13 20 3 .870 1 0


